Highlighted Blue: Set Dressing
Highlighted Pink: Costumes
Highlighted Yellow: To Be Decided (TBD)

Page
7

~ N

2
24
31
3
3
3
3
3
3
32
32
33
36
36
37
37
38
38
39
39
50
50
50
53
53
53
60
60
60
6
6
63
7
7
7
7
72
72
87

e

a4 3 3 3 433

o 3

a A a A

Prop
Champagne Flutes/Glasses (6+)
Champage Bottles/Alcohol Bottles
Record Player
Reviews from the East Coast
lodine (Wound Wash)
Desk
Chairs (7)
NBC News Sign
Scripts for Newscasters/K.T.
Vanity
Hand Mirror
Makeup Chair
Beverage Tray
Glass with Water (Vodka)
Charley's Watch
Charley's Microphone
Filmscript "Darkness Before Dawn"
Gussie's Clutch
Money ($100)
Frank's Microphone
Frank's Wallet
K.T.'s Watch
"On The Air" Sign
City Scape Buildings
Rotary Phone (2)
Trunks & Suitcases
Straw Bag
Wrapped Book (Make Cover)
Manila Envelope
Color Swatches (4+)
Keys
Gussie's Large Bag
Champagne Bottle
Gussie's Makeup Compact
Tray with Glasses (5)
Flash Camera
Gussie's Sunglasses
Gussie's Scarf
Briefcase
Suitcase for Frank
Captain's Hat
"Musical Husbands" Poster(s)
Pink Boa

Hand Prop/Set Dressing
Hand Prop

Hand Prop

Set Dressing

Hand Prop

Hand Prop

Set Dressing

Set Dressing

Set Dressing

Hand Prop

Set Dressing

Hand Prop

Set Dressing

Hand Prop

Hand Prop

Hand Prop/Costumes
Hand Prop

Hand Prop

Hand Prop/Costumes
Hand Prop

Hand Prop

Hand Prop

Hand Prop/Costumes
Set Dressing

Set Dressing

Hand Prop/Set Dressing
Set Dressing

Hand Prop/Costumes
Hand Prop

Hand Prop

Hand Prop

Hand Prop

Hand Prop/Costumes
Hand Prop

Hand Prop

Hand Prop

Hand Prop

Hand Prop/Costumes
Hand Prop/Costumes
Hand Prop

Hand Prop

Hand Prop/Costumes
Set Dressing

Hand Prop

Notes
Frank's Bel Air Home in California, 1976

Color the glasses with sculptor coat/modpodge

Papers

Ru enters with iodine for Meg

NBC News Studio, 1973

NBC News, Radio Interview, and Dressing Room
Dimensions: Centered, 3'x 3'

Makeup Artist hold mirror to Charley

Ru enters with beverage tray and drink
For Mary - 2 for backup

Wrap around (fake)
Ru's filmscript which is handed to Gussie

In Gussie's Purse
Wrap around (fake)

Lights on and off

Apartment on Central Park West, 1968

Frank is talking on the phone

Matching or not (3 maximum + hat box potentially)

Out of straw bag; Mary's book in Spanish

Out of straw bag
Loose swatches, not a book

Used to reapply her makeup
Glass and mismatched
Manhattan Court House, 1967

For lawyer

Alvin Theater, 1964

Pull

X X X X X X X

x X X X X X X

x

X X X X X X X X X X

Finished

X

XX X X XX X X X X XX X X X X X X XX XXX XXX XXXXXX X XXX XXXX XX

STAND-INS

X
X



87

87

90

92
100
101
102
106
107
120
120
120
121
121
121
121
122
126
127
132
132
132
133
136
136
136
136
137
149
153
153
153
155
156

Alvin Theater Sign

Joe's Watch

Charley's Tape Recorder
Stage Door

Greenhouse

Sheet Music (2)

Pastries

Wine Glasses on a Tray (2+)
Lead Sheets

Table Cloths

Tea Lights in Mason Jars
Record Player

Kennedy Chart

Kennedy Faces (3)

Skull

10 American Flags

Empty Table & Chairs (2+)
"Just Married" Sign + Tin Cans
Tyler's Papers

Beth's Grandmother's Ring
Ring Box

Bible

Checkbook

Portable Manual Typewriter (2)
Pencil

Manuscript Papers

Notepad + Ballpoint Pen
Phones (3)

Rehearsal Copies of Music (2)
Redbook Magazine

One Act Plays (2) Bound
Charley's Binoculars

Mary's Binoculars

Evelyn's Binoculars

Set Dressing
Hand Prop/Costumes
Hand Prop
Set Dressing
Set Dressing
Hand Prop
Hand Prop
Hand Prop
Hand Prop
Set Dressing
Set Dressing
Set Dressing
Set Dressing
Hand Prop/Costumes
Hand Prop
Hand Prop
Set Dressing
Hand Prop
Hand Prop
Hand Prop/Costumes
Hand Prop
Hand Prop
Hand Prop
Hand Prop
Hand Prop
Hand Prop
Hand Prop(s)
Hand Prop
Hand Prop
Hand Prop
Hand Prop
Hand Prop
Hand Prop
Hand Prop

Dimensions: 44" W x 6'-6" H (10" Font)
Cassette tape or earlier - little mic + tote bag
Sutton Place, 1962

Frank gives to Charley

For Charley's pockets (fake)

Gussie grabs two for herself and to spill on Beth

From Frank to give to Gussie (Sides)
The Downtown Club, 1960

Printing characatures of the family???

Which drag the old shoes and tin cans tied to it

For minister

New York City, 1957 - 1959
In Frank's mouth

(For Gussie, requested by director)
Mary and Frank

For Mary during "Opening Doors"
A Rooftop on 110th Street, 1957

x

X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X XX XXX XXXX XX XX



