Highlighted Blue: Set Dressing Highlighted Pink: Costumes

Highlighted Yellow: To Be Decided (TBD)

Page	Prop	Hand Prop/Set Dressing	Notes	Make	Buy	Pull	Repair	Finished	STAND-INS
7	Champagne Flutes/Glasses (6+)	Hand Prop	Frank's Bel Air Home in California, 1976			X		X	X
7	Champage Bottles/Alcohol Bottles	Hand Prop	Color the glasses with sculptor coat/modpodge	Χ		X		X	X
7	Record Player	Set Dressing				X		X	
21	Reviews from the East Coast	Hand Prop	Papers	X				X	
24	lodine (Wound Wash)	Hand Prop	Ru enters with iodine for Meg			X		X	X
31	Desk	Set Dressing	NBC News Studio, 1973			X		X	
31	Chairs (7)	Set Dressing	NBC News, Radio Interview, and Dressing Room				X	Х	
31	NBC News Sign	Set Dressing	Dimensions: Centered, 3' x 3'	Χ				Х	
31	Scripts for Newscasters/K.T.	Hand Prop		X				X	X
31	Vanity	Set Dressing				X		X	
31	Hand Mirror	Hand Prop	Makeup Artist hold mirror to Charley			X		X	
31	Makeup Chair	Set Dressing				X		X	
32	Beverage Tray	Hand Prop	Ru enters with beverage tray and drink			X		X	X
32	Glass with Water (Vodka)	Hand Prop	For Mary - 2 for backup			Х		Х	
33	Charley's Watch	Hand Prop/Costumes				X		Х	
36	Charley's Microphone	Hand Prop	Wrap around (fake)			Х		Х	
36	Filmscript "Darkness Before Dawn"	Hand Prop	Ru's filmscript which is handed to Gussie	Х				Х	
37	Gussie's Clutch	Hand Prop/Costumes				X		Х	
37	Money (\$100)	Hand Prop	In Gussie's Purse			X		Х	
38	Frank's Microphone	Hand Prop	Wrap around (fake)	Х		X		Х	
38	Frank's Wallet	Hand Prop				X		X	
39	K.T.'s Watch	Hand Prop/Costumes				X		X	
39	"On The Air" Sign	Set Dressing	Lights on and off			X	Х	Х	
50	City Scape Buildings	Set Dressing	Apartment on Central Park West, 1968				X	Х	
	Rotary Phone (2)	Hand Prop/Set Dressing	Frank is talking on the phone			Х		Х	
50	Trunks & Suitcases	Set Dressing	Matching or not (3 maximum + hat box potentially)			Х		Х	
	Straw Bag	Hand Prop/Costumes	5 ()		Х			Х	
53	Wrapped Book (Make Cover)	Hand Prop	Out of straw bag; Mary's book in Spanish	Х				Х	X
	Manila Envelope	Hand Prop	Out of straw bag			Х		Х	X
	Color Swatches (4+)	Hand Prop	Loose swatches, not a book			Х		Х	
	Keys	Hand Prop						Х	
	Gussie's Large Bag	Hand Prop/Costumes				Х		Х	
	Champagne Bottle	Hand Prop				Х		Х	X
	Gussie's Makeup Compact	Hand Prop	Used to reapply her makeup			Х		Х	
	Tray with Glasses (5)	Hand Prop	Glass and mismatched			Х		Х	X
	Flash Camera	Hand Prop	Manhattan Court House, 1967	Х		Х		Х	
	Gussie's Sunglasses	Hand Prop/Costumes	,			X		X	
	Gussie's Scarf	Hand Prop/Costumes				X		X	
	Briefcase	Hand Prop	For lawyer			X		X	
	Suitcase for Frank	Hand Prop				X		X	
	Captain's Hat	Hand Prop/Costumes				X		X	
	"Musical Husbands" Poster(s)	Set Dressing	Alvin Theater, 1964	Х		,		X	
	Pink Boa	Hand Prop		,				X	
01	I IIIK DOG	riana riop						^	

87	Alvin Theater Sign	Set Dressing	Dimensions: 44" W x 6'-6" H (10" Font)	X				X	
87	Joe's Watch	Hand Prop/Costumes				X		X	
90	Charley's Tape Recorder	Hand Prop	Cassette tape or earlier - little mic + tote bag			Х		X	
92	Stage Door	Set Dressing					X	X	
100	Greenhouse	Set Dressing	Sutton Place, 1962			X		Х	
101	Sheet Music (2)	Hand Prop	Frank gives to Charley					X	
102	Pastries	Hand Prop	For Charley's pockets (fake)	X	X	X		X	
106	Wine Glasses on a Tray (2+)	Hand Prop	Gussie grabs two for herself and to spill on Beth					Х	
107	Lead Sheets	Hand Prop	From Frank to give to Gussie (Sides)	X				X	
120	Table Cloths	Set Dressing	The Downtown Club, 1960		X			X	
120	Tea Lights in Mason Jars	Set Dressing		Х		X		X	
120	Record Player	Set Dressing				X		X	
121	Kennedy Chart	Set Dressing						X	
121	Kennedy Faces (3)	Hand Prop/Costumes	Printing characatures of the family???					X	
121	Skull	Hand Prop						Х	
121	10 American Flags	Hand Prop						X	
122	Empty Table & Chairs (2+)	Set Dressing				X		X	
126	"Just Married" Sign + Tin Cans	Hand Prop	Which drag the old shoes and tin cans tied to it	X				X	
127	Tyler's Papers	Hand Prop		X				X	
132	Beth's Grandmother's Ring	Hand Prop/Costumes				X		X	
132	Ring Box	Hand Prop				X		X	
132	Bible	Hand Prop	For minister			X		X	
133	Checkbook	Hand Prop				X		X	
136	Portable Manual Typewriter (2)	Hand Prop	New York City, 1957 - 1959			X		X	
136	Pencil	Hand Prop	In Frank's mouth			X		X	X
136	Manuscript Papers	Hand Prop		Χ				X	
136	Notepad + Ballpoint Pen	Hand Prop(s)	(For Gussie, requested by director)					X	X
137	Phones (3)	Hand Prop	Mary and Frank			X		X	
149	Rehearsal Copies of Music (2)	Hand Prop		X				X	
153	Redbook Magazine	Hand Prop	For Mary during "Opening Doors"	X				X	
153	One Act Plays (2) Bound	Hand Prop	A Rooftop on 110th Street, 1957	X				X	
153	Charley's Binoculars	Hand Prop				Х		X	
155	Mary's Binoculars	Hand Prop				X	X	X	
156	Evelyn's Binoculars	Hand Prop		X				X	